## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA AGRICULTURE ::: DEPARTMENT

## OFFICE ORDER. Dated Shillong, the 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2017.

**No.AGRI (G) 228/2007/Pt.I/437** – In order to implement at all District Level the e-Governance applications developed by NIC for Agriculture Development for the benefit of farmers/citizen at large, a Co-ordination Committee is hereby constituted as follows with the following members:-

1.	Joint Secretary, Agriculture Department	-	Chairman
2.	Director of Agriculture/Director of Horticulture	-	Member Secretary
3.	State Soil Survey Officer		Member
4.	Research Officer District & Laboratory Station, Shillong	÷	Member
5.	Joint Director of Agriculture(A & A)	-	Member
6.	Joint Director of Horticulture (HQ)		Member
7.	Secretary, Marketing Board	-	Member
8.	Assistant Director of Agriculture(Info)	-	Member
9.	Agriculture Information Officer		Member
10	Officers of the NIC to be nominated by State Informatics Office	r -	Member

The Committee may co-opt any other members as and when necessary.

Terms of reference- The Committee shall sit once a month to monitor the smooth implementation of the various activities of e-Governance in Agriculture Department and to take proper steps to address any issues/problems arising there from.

This partially modifies this Department's O.O. No.AGRI(G)228/2007/436 dt. 04.12.2014.

## Sd/- (P.Sampath Kumar, IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Agriculture Department.

## Dated Shillong, the 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2017.

Copy forwarded to-:

- 1. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Agriculture Department for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 2. Secretary, Agriculture Department for kind information of Secretary.
- 3. Director of Agriculture for information.

Memo.No. AGRI (G) 228/2007/Pt.I/437-A

- 4. Director of Horticulture for information.
- 5 All members concerned.
- 6. Office Copy.

By Order etc, (B.Mawlong)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Agriculture Department.